148 Te Pane Matua Taiao Pūrongo ā Tau 2022/23

Other price risk – off-market equity price risk

Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk).

Greater Wellington is exposed to off market equity price risk in the valuation of its non listed equity
investments. The valuation is based on the net asset backing of the issuer companies and therefore
subject to variation according to the operating results and capital structure of those entities.

Sensitivity analysis

The tables below illustrate the potential profit and (loss) impact for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Greater Wellington and the Group's
financial instrument exposures at balance date.

30 June 2023
Interest rate risk

Council
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
+1%

Equity

$'000

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
-1%

Equity

$'000

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
+1%

Equity

$'000

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
-1%

Equity

$'000

Financial assets

Cash at bank and term deposits 172 - (172) - 1,319 - (1,319) -

New Zealand Local Government Funding
Agency Limited borrower notes 137 - (137) - 137 - (137) -

Bank deposits 1,020 - (1,020) - 1,020 - (1,020) -

Bulk water supply contingency fund 473 - (473) - 473 - (473) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund 120 - (120) - 120 - (120) -

Major flood contingency fund 81 - (81) - 81 - (81) -

Loan to WRC Holdings Limited 440 - (440) - - - - -

Derivatives 21,156 - (22,817) - 21,156 - (22,817) -

Financial liabilities

NZ Green Investment Fund - - - - (120) - 120 -

Commercial paper (1,035) - 1,035 - (845) - 845 -

Floating rate notes (6,470) - 6,470 - (6,470) - 6,470 -

Derivatives 1,456 - (1,517) - 1,456 - (1,517) -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 17,550 - (19,272) - 18,327 - (20,049) -

30 June 2022
Interest rate risk

Council
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
+1%

Equity

$'000

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
-1%

Equity

$'000

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
+1%

Equity

$'000

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
-1%

Equity

$'000

Financial assets

Cash at bank and term deposits 165 - (165) - 1,581 - (1,581) -

New Zealand Local Government Funding
Agency Limited borrower notes 102 - (102) - 102 - (102) -

Bank deposits with maturity terms more
than 3 months 540 - (540) - 540 - (540) -

Bulk water supply contingency fund 434 - (434) - 434 - (434) -

Material damage property insurance
contingency fund 112 - (112) - 112 - (112) -

Major flood contingency fund 77 - (77) - 77 - (77) -

Loan to WRC Holdings Limited 440 - (440) - - - - -

Derivatives 15,097 - (16,777) - 15,097 - (16,777)

He whakamārama mō ngā Tauākī Pūtea | Notes to the financial statements As at 30 June 2023

149

Fi
na

nc
ia

l
St

at
em

en
ts

8

Greater Wellington Regional Council Annual Report 2022/23

Financial liabilities

Council
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
+1%

Equity

$'000

Council
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Council
-1%

Equity

$'000

Group
+1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
+1%

Equity

$'000

Group
-1%

Surplus/
(deficit)

$'000

Group
-1%

Equity

$'000

NZ Green Investment Ltd - - - - (110) - 110 -

Commercial paper (941) - 941 - (746) - 746 -

Floating rate notes (5,190) - 5,190 - (5,190) - 5,190 -